
LSU Alexandria (La.) (13-2) -vs- William Carey (Miss.) (7-4)
12/22/18 at Hattiesburg, MS

 
 

 
 
LSU Alexandria (La.) 90

William Carey (Miss.) 76

Date: 12/22/18
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 102
Site: Hattiesburg, MS
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 Total
LSU Alexandria (La.) 41 49 90
William Carey (Miss.) 41 35 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Devin Jackson * 32 5-9 4-6 2-2 0-6 6 1 0 1 0 0 16
23 JaMichael Brown * 21 5-10 2-4 4-4 1-3 4 1 5 3 0 2 16
12 Phillip Rankin, Jr. * 18 6-9 0-0 0-2 4-1 5 5 2 2 1 0 12
3 Malek Harris * 30 3-5 0-0 1-1 3-5 8 4 2 0 0 1 7
1 Brandon Ellis * 26 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 1 6
15 William Claiborne 29 8-13 0-0 2-3 6-3 9 0 1 3 0 2 18
24 Mikkel Norment 23 5-12 0-2 5-6 0-3 3 4 4 6 0 2 15
22 Jordan Adebutu 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 1 1 1 0
30 Donovan Thomas 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-65 8-19 14-18 14-29 43 18 17 19 2 9 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-30   53.33% 3-8   37.50% 6-8   75.00%
Second Half 18-35   51.43% 5-11   45.45% 8-10   80.00%
Total 34-65   52.3% 8-19   42.1% 14-18   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Leito Holloway * 29 5-12 1-6 8-11 2-5 7 5 3 2 0 0 19
3 Adrian Williams * 26 6-11 1-3 1-2 3-2 5 1 1 4 0 1 14
14 Branden Sheppard * 31 6-11 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 1 2 0 2 1 12
13 Ryan McRaney * 21 4-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 1 9
10 Dalen Dotson * 22 0-4 0-1 0-2 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 2 0
20 Javontae McDavid 15 3-6 2-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 1 8
1 Brandon Cranford 22 2-11 1-8 0-0 0-1 1 2 5 0 0 1 5
12 Marques McGee 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
5 Rodney Mallett 18 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
22 Khalil Jordan 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 3 2
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-69 6-25 10-17 12-19 31 17 16 11 2 10 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-38   44.74% 5-16   31.25% 2-3   66.67%
Second Half 13-31   41.94% 1-9   11.11% 8-14   57.14%
Total 30-69   43.5% 6-25   24.0% 10-17   58.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: LSU Alexandria (La.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: William Carey (Miss.)
20:00 SUB STARTER by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
20:00 SUB STARTER by DOTSON,DALEN
20:00 SUB STARTER by MCRANEY,RYAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN

SUB STARTER by JACKSON,DEVIN 20:00
SUB STARTER by ELLIS,BRANDON 20:00
SUB STARTER by HARRIS,MALEK 20:00
SUB STARTER by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 20:00
SUB STARTER by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 20:00
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 19:39
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JAMICHAEL --
MISS 2PTR by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 19:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
19:18 0-2 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by HOLLOWAY,LEITO(in the paint)

FOUL PERSONAL by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 19:16
19:16 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,LEITO

TURNOVER  by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 18:59
18:59 STEAL  by DOTSON,DALEN
18:31 MISS 2PTR by DOTSON,DALEN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DEVIN --
MISS 2PTR by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 18:25
REBOUND OFF by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP --
GOOD 2PTR by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP(in the paint) 18:22 2-3 H 1

18:16 MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAMICHAEL --
GOOD 2PTR by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP(in the paint) 17:58 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by BROWN,JAMICHAEL --

17:42 4-6 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MCRANEY,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by HOLLOWAY,LEITO

TURNOVER  by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 17:32
17:28 4-8 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by HOLLOWAY,LEITO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOTSON,DALEN
SUB OUT by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 17:25
SUB IN by NORMENT,MIKKEL 17:25
TURNOVER  by ELLIS,BRANDON 17:04

17:04 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN
16:55 MISS 2PTR by HOLLOWAY,LEITO

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MALEK --
BLOCK  by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 16:55
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,BRANDON 16:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
16:37 MISS 2PTR by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN

REBOUND DEF by NORMENT,MIKKEL --
16:31 FOUL PERSONAL by DOTSON,DALEN

SUB OUT by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 16:31
SUB IN by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM 16:31
GOOD 2PTR by NORMENT,MIKKEL(in the paint) 16:19 6-8 H 2

16:05 TURNOVER  by MCRANEY,RYAN
STEAL  by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM 16:05
MISS 3PTR by NORMENT,MIKKEL 15:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
FOUL PERSONAL by HARRIS,MALEK 15:53

15:38 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DEVIN --
MISS 2PTR by HARRIS,MALEK 15:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN
15:18 MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN



REBOUND DEF by NORMENT,MIKKEL --
15:16 FOUL PERSONAL by MCRANEY,RYAN
15:16 SUB OUT by MCRANEY,RYAN
15:16 SUB IN by CRANFORD,BRANDON

MISS 2PTR by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM 14:59
-- REBOUND DEF by DOTSON,DALEN

14:45 6-11 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
-- ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN

GOOD 2PTR by HARRIS,MALEK(in the paint) 14:23 8-11 H 3
ASSIST  by NORMENT,MIKKEL --

14:10 TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
STEAL  by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM 14:10
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,DEVIN 14:02 11-11
ASSIST  by NORMENT,MIKKEL --

13:42 MISS 3PTR by CRANFORD,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN

13:39 11-13 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by JACKSON,DEVIN(in the paint) 13:19 13-13

13:03 SUB OUT by DOTSON,DALEN
13:03 SUB IN by MALLETT,RODNEY

SUB OUT by ELLIS,BRANDON 13:03
SUB OUT by NORMENT,MIKKEL 13:03
SUB OUT by HARRIS,MALEK 13:03
SUB IN by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 13:03
SUB IN by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 13:03
SUB IN by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 13:03

12:57 13-15 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by HOLLOWAY,LEITO(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP(in the paint) 12:32 15-15
ASSIST  by BROWN,JAMICHAEL --

12:10 MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DEVIN --

12:02 FOUL PERSONAL by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
GOOD FT by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 12:02 16-15 V 1
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DEVIN 12:02
SUB IN by THOMAS,DONOVAN 12:02

12:02 SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN
12:02 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN
12:02 SUB IN by MCDAVID,JAVONTAE
12:02 SUB IN by MCGEE,MARQUES

GOOD FT by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 12:02 17-15 V 2
11:46 17-17 GOOD 2PTR by MCGEE,MARQUES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRANFORD,BRANDON
GOOD 2PTR by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM(in the paint) 11:30 19-17 V 2
ASSIST  by ADEBUTU,JORDAN --
FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 11:15

11:04 19-20 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MCDAVID,JAVONTAE
-- ASSIST  by MALLETT,RODNEY

MISS 3PTR by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 10:43
-- REBOUND DEF by CRANFORD,BRANDON

FOUL PERSONAL by THOMAS,DONOVAN 10:41
SUB OUT by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM 10:23
SUB IN by HARRIS,MALEK 10:23

10:20 19-22 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by MALLETT,RODNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRANFORD,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 9:49
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDAVID,JAVONTAE

9:36 MISS 2PTR by MALLETT,RODNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,MARQUES

9:34 MISS 2PTR by MCGEE,MARQUES
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,MARQUES

9:31 19-24 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by MCGEE,MARQUES(in the paint)
9:18 FOUL PERSONAL by MCGEE,MARQUES



MISS FT by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 9:18
SUB OUT by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 9:18
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DONOVAN 9:18
SUB IN by NORMENT,MIKKEL 9:18
SUB IN by JACKSON,DEVIN 9:18
MISS FT by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 9:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
9:04 19-27 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by CRANFORD,BRANDON

-- ASSIST  by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
GOOD 2PTR by HARRIS,MALEK(in the paint) 8:46 21-27 H 6
ASSIST  by BROWN,JAMICHAEL --

8:34 TURNOVER  by MCGEE,MARQUES
STEAL  by NORMENT,MIKKEL 8:34
GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,JAMICHAEL(in the paint) 8:29 23-27 H 4
ASSIST  by NORMENT,MIKKEL --

8:26 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
8:26 SUB IN by JORDAN,KHALIL

SUB OUT by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 8:23
SUB IN by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM 8:23

8:08 TURNOVER  by MALLETT,RODNEY
STEAL  by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 8:08
GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,JAMICHAEL(in the paint) 8:03 25-27 H 2

7:52 25-29 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by JORDAN,KHALIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRANFORD,BRANDON

MISS 2PTR by NORMENT,MIKKEL 7:39
REBOUND OFF by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM --
GOOD 2PTR by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM(in the paint) 7:36 27-29 H 2

7:08 MISS 3PTR by MCDAVID,JAVONTAE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCDAVID,JAVONTAE

6:53 MISS 3PTR by CRANFORD,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM --
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,DEVIN 6:39 30-29 V 1
ASSIST  by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM --

6:23 30-31 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by MCDAVID,JAVONTAE
-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,KHALIL

GOOD 2PTR by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM(in the paint) 6:01 32-31 V 1
5:46 MISS 2PTR by MALLETT,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MALEK --
5:40 FOUL PERSONAL by JORDAN,KHALIL

SUB OUT by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 5:40
SUB OUT by HARRIS,MALEK 5:40
SUB IN by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 5:40
SUB IN by ELLIS,BRANDON 5:40

5:40 SUB OUT by CRANFORD,BRANDON
5:40 SUB OUT by MALLETT,RODNEY
5:40 SUB OUT by MCGEE,MARQUES
5:40 SUB OUT by MCDAVID,JAVONTAE
5:40 SUB OUT by JORDAN,KHALIL
5:40 SUB IN by DOTSON,DALEN
5:40 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN
5:40 SUB IN by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN
5:40 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
5:40 SUB IN by MCRANEY,RYAN

TURNOVER  by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 5:25
5:12 MISS 2PTR by HOLLOWAY,LEITO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 2PTR by NORMENT,MIKKEL 4:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DOTSON,DALEN
4:43 32-34 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN

-- ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN
MISS 2PTR by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM 4:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN



4:07 MISS 3PTR by MCRANEY,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DOTSON,DALEN

4:01 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN
REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DEVIN 3:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN
FOUL PERSONAL by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 3:45

3:45 MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
SUB OUT by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 3:45
SUB IN by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 3:45

3:45 32-35 H 3 GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
TURNOVER  by NORMENT,MIKKEL 3:32

3:32 STEAL  by MCRANEY,RYAN
3:25 MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,LEITO

REBOUND DEF by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM --
3:22 FOUL PERSONAL by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
3:22 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
3:22 SUB IN by JORDAN,KHALIL

TURNOVER  by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 3:13
3:13 STEAL  by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN
3:03 MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN

REBOUND DEF by ADEBUTU,JORDAN --
BLOCK  by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 3:03

2:53 FOUL PERSONAL by JORDAN,KHALIL
GOOD FT by JACKSON,DEVIN 2:53 33-35 H 2
SUB OUT by ELLIS,BRANDON 2:53
SUB IN by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 2:53
GOOD FT by JACKSON,DEVIN 2:53 34-35 H 1

2:36 MISS 2PTR by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN
REBOUND DEF by ADEBUTU,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,DEVIN 2:29 37-35 V 2
ASSIST  by BROWN,JAMICHAEL --

2:13 37-37 GOOD 2PTR by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCRANEY,RYAN

TURNOVER  by NORMENT,MIKKEL 1:58
FOUL PERSONAL by NORMENT,MIKKEL 1:58
TURNOVER  by NORMENT,MIKKEL 1:58

1:58 SUB OUT by MCRANEY,RYAN
1:58 SUB IN by CRANFORD,BRANDON
1:58 SUB OUT by DOTSON,DALEN
1:58 SUB IN by MALLETT,RODNEY
1:44 37-39 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN(in the paint)

GOOD 2PTR by NORMENT,MIKKEL(in the paint) 1:23 39-39
ASSIST  by ADEBUTU,JORDAN --

1:07 MISS 2PTR by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DEVIN --
SUB OUT by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 1:03
SUB IN by HARRIS,MALEK 1:03
MISS 2PTR by NORMENT,MIKKEL 0:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN
0:46 BLOCK  by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN
0:41 39-41 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 0:22
0:22 STEAL  by JORDAN,KHALIL
0:14 MISS 3PTR by CRANFORD,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAMICHAEL --
0:09 FOUL PERSONAL by CRANFORD,BRANDON

GOOD FT by NORMENT,MIKKEL 0:09 40-41 H 1
SUB OUT by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM 0:09
SUB IN by THOMAS,DONOVAN 0:09
GOOD FT by NORMENT,MIKKEL 0:09 41-41



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: LSU Alexandria (La.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: William Carey (Miss.)
SUB STARTER by JACKSON,DEVIN 20:00
SUB STARTER by HARRIS,MALEK 20:00
SUB STARTER by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 20:00
SUB STARTER by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 20:00
SUB STARTER by ELLIS,BRANDON 20:00

20:00 SUB STARTER by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN
20:00 SUB STARTER by MCRANEY,RYAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by DOTSON,DALEN
20:00 SUB STARTER by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
19:46 41-43 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by MCRANEY,RYAN(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 19:26
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,MALEK --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DEVIN 19:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MCRANEY,RYAN
FOUL PERSONAL by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 19:02

19:02 MISS FT by DOTSON,DALEN
19:02 MISS FT by DOTSON,DALEN

REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP --
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,BRANDON 18:50 44-43 V 1
ASSIST  by HARRIS,MALEK --

18:38 MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN

18:34 44-45 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 18:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MCRANEY,RYAN
18:13 BLOCK  by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN
18:06 44-47 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by MCRANEY,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 17:50 47-47
ASSIST  by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP --

17:38 TURNOVER  by MCRANEY,RYAN
STEAL  by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 17:38
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 17:34
REBOUND OFF by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP --
GOOD 2PTR by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP(in the paint) 17:30 49-47 V 2

17:13 MISS 2PTR by DOTSON,DALEN
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MALEK --
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,BRANDON 17:07
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,MALEK --

16:57 MISS 2PTR by DOTSON,DALEN
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MALEK --
MISS 2PTR by HARRIS,MALEK 16:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN
16:14 MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN
16:12 MISS 2PTR by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,BRANDON --
16:10 FOUL PERSONAL by DOTSON,DALEN

SUB OUT by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 15:53
SUB OUT by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 15:53
SUB IN by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM 15:53
SUB IN by NORMENT,MIKKEL 15:53
MISS 2PTR by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM 15:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN
15:43 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
15:43 SUB OUT by DOTSON,DALEN
15:43 SUB IN by MALLETT,RODNEY
15:43 SUB IN by JORDAN,KHALIL



15:38 49-49 GOOD 2PTR by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN
-- ASSIST  by MCRANEY,RYAN

TURNOVER  by NORMENT,MIKKEL 15:24
15:24 STEAL  by JORDAN,KHALIL

FOUL PERSONAL by HARRIS,MALEK 15:24
15:13 MISS 2PTR by MALLETT,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by NORMENT,MIKKEL --
TURNOVER  by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM 14:56

14:56 STEAL  by JORDAN,KHALIL
FOUL PERSONAL by NORMENT,MIKKEL 14:41
FOUL PERSONAL by NORMENT,MIKKEL 14:39

14:39 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN
14:39 SUB OUT by MCRANEY,RYAN
14:39 SUB IN by CRANFORD,BRANDON
14:39 49-50 H 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN
14:39 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN
14:39 SUB IN by MCDAVID,JAVONTAE

GOOD 2PTR by NORMENT,MIKKEL(in the paint) 14:27 51-50 V 1
14:27 FOUL PERSONAL by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN
14:27 SUB OUT by MALLETT,RODNEY
14:27 SUB IN by DOTSON,DALEN
14:27 SUB OUT by JORDAN,KHALIL
14:27 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,LEITO

MISS FT by NORMENT,MIKKEL 14:27
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,LEITO

14:16 MISS 3PTR by CRANFORD,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DEVIN --
GOOD 2PTR by NORMENT,MIKKEL(in the paint) 14:05 53-50 V 3

14:05 FOUL PERSONAL by CRANFORD,BRANDON
GOOD FT by NORMENT,MIKKEL 14:05 54-50 V 4

13:52 54-52 V 2 GOOD 2PTR by CRANFORD,BRANDON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,BRANDON 13:36 57-52 V 5

13:04 MISS 3PTR by DOTSON,DALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN

FOUL PERSONAL by ELLIS,BRANDON 13:01
12:45 57-54 V 3 GOOD 2PTR by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN

-- ASSIST  by CRANFORD,BRANDON
12:26 FOUL PERSONAL by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
12:26 SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN
12:26 SUB IN by MCGEE,MARQUES

SUB OUT by JACKSON,DEVIN 12:26
SUB IN by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 12:26
MISS FT by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM 12:26
GOOD FT by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM 12:26 58-54 V 4

12:14 TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
STEAL  by NORMENT,MIKKEL 12:14
MISS 2PTR by NORMENT,MIKKEL 12:06
REBOUND OFF by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM --
TURNOVER  by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM 12:03

12:03 STEAL  by MCDAVID,JAVONTAE
FOUL PERSONAL by HARRIS,MALEK 12:01

11:45 MISS 2PTR by CRANFORD,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,LEITO

11:29 MISS 3PTR by CRANFORD,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM --
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,BRANDON 11:00
REBOUND OFF by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM --
MISS 3PTR by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 10:40
REBOUND OFF by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM --
TURNOVER  by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM 10:35

10:35 STEAL  by CRANFORD,BRANDON
10:30 MISS 2PTR by MCDAVID,JAVONTAE



-- REBOUND OFF by MCDAVID,JAVONTAE
10:10 MISS 2PTR by MCDAVID,JAVONTAE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
10:08 SUB OUT by CRANFORD,BRANDON
10:08 SUB OUT by DOTSON,DALEN
10:08 SUB OUT by MCGEE,MARQUES
10:08 SUB IN by MALLETT,RODNEY
10:08 SUB IN by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN
10:08 SUB IN by MCRANEY,RYAN

SUB OUT by ELLIS,BRANDON 10:02
SUB OUT by HARRIS,MALEK 10:02
SUB IN by JACKSON,DEVIN 10:02
SUB IN by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 10:02
MISS 2PTR by NORMENT,MIKKEL 9:55
REBOUND OFF by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM --
MISS 2PTR by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM 9:52
REBOUND OFF by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM --
GOOD 2PTR by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM(in the paint) 9:50 60-54 V 6

9:30 MISS 3PTR by MCRANEY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by ADEBUTU,JORDAN --
GOOD 2PTR by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM 9:13 62-54 V 8
ASSIST  by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP --

9:06 62-56 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by HOLLOWAY,LEITO(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,DEVIN 8:46 65-56 V 9
ASSIST  by NORMENT,MIKKEL --

8:33 SUB OUT by MCDAVID,JAVONTAE
8:33 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN
8:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 8:24
8:24 MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
8:24 65-57 V 8 GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
8:15 FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN

GOOD 2PTR by NORMENT,MIKKEL(in the paint) 8:06 67-57 V 10
7:52 MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,LEITO

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
FOUL PERSONAL by JACKSON,DEVIN 7:47

7:47 SUB OUT by MALLETT,RODNEY
7:47 SUB IN by DOTSON,DALEN
7:47 67-58 V 9 GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
7:47 67-59 V 8 GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,LEITO

MISS 2PTR by JACKSON,DEVIN 7:33
REBOUND OFF by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP --
GOOD 2PTR by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP(in the paint) 7:29 69-59 V 10
FOUL PERSONAL by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 7:24
SUB OUT by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 7:24
SUB IN by HARRIS,MALEK 7:24

7:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
7:24 69-60 V 9 GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
7:24 69-61 V 8 GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,LEITO

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DEVIN 7:03
7:03 STEAL  by DOTSON,DALEN
6:55 TURNOVER  by MCRANEY,RYAN

STEAL  by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 6:55
6:51 FOUL PERSONAL by DOTSON,DALEN

GOOD FT by NORMENT,MIKKEL 6:51 70-61 V 9
GOOD FT by NORMENT,MIKKEL 6:51 71-61 V 10
FOUL PERSONAL by HARRIS,MALEK 6:44

6:44 MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
6:44 SUB OUT by MCRANEY,RYAN
6:44 SUB IN by CRANFORD,BRANDON
6:44 71-62 V 9 GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,LEITO

MISS 3PTR by NORMENT,MIKKEL 6:27



-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN
6:23 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN

TURNOVER  by NORMENT,MIKKEL 6:11
FOUL PERSONAL by NORMENT,MIKKEL 6:11
TURNOVER  by NORMENT,MIKKEL 6:11
SUB OUT by NORMENT,MIKKEL 6:11
SUB IN by ELLIS,BRANDON 6:11

6:11 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN
6:11 SUB IN by MCDAVID,JAVONTAE
5:58 71-64 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN

GOOD 2PTR by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM(in the paint) 5:45 73-64 V 9
ASSIST  by ELLIS,BRANDON --

5:45 FOUL PERSONAL by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DEVIN 5:45
SUB IN by THOMAS,DONOVAN 5:45

5:45 SUB OUT by DOTSON,DALEN
5:45 SUB OUT by MCDAVID,JAVONTAE
5:45 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN
5:45 SUB IN by MALLETT,RODNEY

GOOD FT by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM 5:45 74-64 V 10
5:30 74-66 V 8 GOOD 2PTR by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN

-- ASSIST  by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
GOOD 2PTR by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM(in the paint) 5:15 76-66 V 10
ASSIST  by HARRIS,MALEK --

4:59 76-68 V 8 GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN
MISS 2PTR by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM 4:41
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,MALEK --
GOOD 2PTR by HARRIS,MALEK(in the paint) 4:27 78-68 V 10

4:20 FOUL PERSONAL by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
4:13 SUB OUT by CRANFORD,BRANDON
4:13 SUB IN by MCRANEY,RYAN

SUB OUT by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM 4:10
SUB IN by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 4:10

4:00 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,LEITO
4:00 SUB IN by MCDAVID,JAVONTAE

GOOD FT by HARRIS,MALEK 4:00 79-68 V 11
4:00 79-71 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by MCDAVID,JAVONTAE

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DONOVAN 3:48
SUB IN by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 3:48
TURNOVER  by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 3:48

3:44 MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN

3:41 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN
STEAL  by HARRIS,MALEK 3:41
MISS 2PTR by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 3:36
REBOUND OFF by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP --
GOOD 2PTR by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP(in the paint) 3:34 81-71 V 10
FOUL PERSONAL by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 3:29
SUB OUT by RANKIN,JR.,PHILLIP 3:29
SUB IN by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM 3:29

3:29 81-72 V 9 GOOD FT by MALLETT,RODNEY
3:29 MISS FT by MALLETT,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by ADEBUTU,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by ELLIS,BRANDON 3:16
SUB OUT by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 3:16
SUB IN by JACKSON,DEVIN 3:16

3:16 SUB OUT by MCDAVID,JAVONTAE
3:16 SUB IN by CRANFORD,BRANDON
3:05 81-74 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by SHEPPARD,BRANDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRANFORD,BRANDON
GOOD 2PTR by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM(in the paint) 2:42 83-74 V 9



ASSIST  by BROWN,JAMICHAEL --
2:18 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN

STEAL  by ELLIS,BRANDON 2:18
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 2:02 86-74 V 12

1:51 MISS 2PTR by CRANFORD,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MALEK --
GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,JAMICHAEL(in the paint) 1:23 88-74 V 14

1:11 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN
1:11 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN
1:11 SUB OUT by MALLETT,RODNEY
1:11 SUB IN by MCDAVID,JAVONTAE
1:11 SUB IN by DOTSON,DALEN

TURNOVER  by ELLIS,BRANDON 0:58
0:57 88-76 V 12 GOOD 2PTR by MCRANEY,RYAN
0:47 FOUL PERSONAL by MCDAVID,JAVONTAE

SUB OUT by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM 0:47
SUB IN by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 0:47
GOOD FT by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 0:47 89-76 V 13
GOOD FT by BROWN,JAMICHAEL 0:47 90-76 V 14

0:39 MISS 3PTR by CRANFORD,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DEVIN --
MISS 2PTR by JACKSON,DEVIN 0:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDAVID,JAVONTAE
0:06 MISS 3PTR by CRANFORD,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAMICHAEL --


